## **Uttarakhand Real Estate Regulatory Authority**

5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Rajiv Gandhi Multipurpose Complex, Dispensary Road, Dehardun

e-mail: ukrera2017@gmail.com Tele: 0135-2710348

## Advertisement for the post of Chairperson and Members in Uttarakhand Real Estate Regulatory Authority

The Government of Uttarakhand, as mandated under section 21 of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016, hereby invite applications for appointment of one Chairperson and two Members in Uttarakhand Real Estate Regulatory Authority. Complete information on qualification, eligibility criteria, application format and other details may be obtained from the website of UKRERA <a href="https://www.uhuda.org.in">www.uhuda.org.in</a> under RERA online link. Application in the prescribed format along with supporting documents should reach to the office of Uttarakhand Real Estate Regulatory Authority (UKRERA) on or before 04<sup>th</sup> May 2021.

Secretary, UKRERA